Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Star Media Ltd.		12/21/2007	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerald Pix Ltd.	
Street Address:	Block 4, Bracken Business Park,	
Internal Address:	Sandyford Industrial Estate	
City:	Dublin 18	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	18	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76035572	
Serial Number:	76035644	
Serial Number:	75385399	STOCKBYTE
Serial Number:	76051851	STOCKBYTE
Serial Number:	75382086	STOCKBYTE
Serial Number:	78429744	STOCKDISC
Serial Number:	78429760	STOCKDISC
Serial Number:	78429450	STOCKDISC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, Esq., Perkins Coie LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0329

900108233

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, 48th Floor Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828-4000 STAR MEDIA ASG				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs				
Signature:	/Heidi Sachs/				
Date:	06/05/2008				
Total Attachments: 2 source=stockbyte us assignmt#page1.tif					

source=stockbyte us assignmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Star Media Ltd. ("Assignor"), an Irish corporation with its principal place of

business at Boyle's Business Park, Tralee, County Kerry, Ireland, has common law rights in

the marks that are the subject of this assignment and as shown in the attached Exhibit and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark/service mark applications and

registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Emerald Pix Ltd. ("Assignee"), an Irish corporation with its principal place

of business at Block 4, Bracken Business Park, Sandyford Industrial Estate, Dublin 18, Ireland,

is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registrations, applications and the goodwill

associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks

and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments,

and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to

vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment,

to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this 2\ day of December 2007.

Star Media Ltd.

Assignment Of Trademark Rights - 1 [13817800_1.DOC] 25828-4000/LEGAL13817800.1

12/19/07

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Appl./Reg. Date
Circle Design	76035572	2347245	March 20, 2001
Circle Design	76035644	2438621	March 27, 2001
STOCKBYTE	75385399	2269780	August 10, 1999
STOCKBYTE	76051851	2446551	April 24, 2001
STOCKBYTE	75382086	2265634	July 27, 1999
STOCKDISC	78429744	3211796	February 20, 2007
STOCKDISC	78429760	3061188	February 21, 2006
STOCKDISC	78429450		June 3, 2004

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - 2 [13817800_1.DOC] 25828-4000/LEGAL13817800.1

12/19/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003790 FRAME: 0332